

www.jcmglobal.com

NEWS RELEASE

925 PILOT ROAD • LAS VEGAS • NEVADA 89119 • 702-651-0000 • FAX 702-651-9912

JCM Global Names Jade Entertainment and Gaming Technologies Inc. an International Distributor/Authorized Service Center

SYDNEY, Australia (6 May 2017) – In another sign of its relentless commitment to customer service, <u>JCM Global</u> has appointed <u>Jade Entertainment and Gaming Technologies Inc.</u> an international distributor/authorized service center.

Jade will provide local support and service for JCM products throughout the Philippines, meaning JCM customers can now contact Jade for service and repair locally. Jade will also provide onsite service as required and implement a preventative maintenance program cycle with customers.

Jade will support JCM's iVIZION® and UBA® bill validators, its line of FutureLogic printers, and JCM's ICB® Intelligent Cash Box system. Additionally, Jade will represent and assist JCM in bidding on new casino contracts in the region and be a distributor of JCM products as required.

JCM General Manager of Asia-Pacific Ian Payne said, "JCM Global is known universally for world-class service that seamlessly accompanies our industry-leading products. We are very pleased to announce this new service and support agreement with Jade Entertainment and Gaming Technologies Inc., and to bring our customers throughout the Philippines even easier access to our top-line support."

Jade Entertainment and Gaming Technologies Inc. CEO Joe Pisano said "We are very pleased to associate ourselves with JCM Global, JCM Global provides an extensive line of award winning products and we look forward to providing the JCM current and future Customers with local support services."

For more information, visit JCM on stand #1325 at G2E Asia 2017 or online at www.jcmglobal.com, and join JCM on Facebook, LinkedIn, and Twitter.

About JCM Global

JCM Global is the world's leading transaction technologies supplier for the banking, retail, kiosk and gaming industries. With unsurpassed service and support, JCM Global is trusted by operators, manufacturers and integrators on six continents. Its extensive line of award-winning products set global standards with ground-breaking peripheral transaction components, innovate digital media hardware and the systems to tie them together. For more information, visit www.icmglobal.com.

About Jade Entertainment and Gaming Technologies Inc.

Jade has, since its inception, taken giant steps towards becoming a 'one stop shop' for operators seeking to invest in their properties through the latest generation products and services. Jade is a Pan Asian Distribution and Service Provider. As the distributor for the world's leading gaming brands, Jade is able to offer Gaming Technology and Services basis to the rapidly growing gaming market in the Philippines and Asia For more information, visit www.iadegaming.com.ph.



www.jcmglobal.com

Contact:

Paul Speirs-Hernandez, Steinbeck Communications paul@steinbeckcommunications.com